Harshitha Annapragada & Co, Cost Accountants 
(firm registration no. 006031), appointed by 
the Board of Directors of the Company, as 
Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost  

records of the Company for the year ending  
31st March, 2026, amounting to ₹75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy-Five Thousand only) plus out of pocket 
expenses, at actuals and applicable taxes be and is 
hereby ratified and confirmed.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors 
of the Company be and is hereby authorised 
to do all acts and take all such steps as may be